Spare parts catalogue
Catalogue de pieces détachées
Ersatzteilkatalog ,
Catalogo de piezas de repuesto
Catalogo parti di ricambio




Wereserve theright to carry out at any time whatsoever, without notice and without the obligation to up-date this

booklet, any modificalions to parts or supplies of accessories as may be deemed necessary for technical or
commercial reasons.

Reproduction, multiplication or translation in full orin part is not permitted without written authorisation.

.Nous nous réservons le droit d'apporter, sans préavis ni obligation de mise & jour de ce catalogue, les
modifications rendues nécessaires pour des raisons techniques ou commerciales.
Les reproductions ou traductions, méme partielles, sont interdites sans autorisations écrite de notre part.

Wir behalten uns vor das Recht notwendige Aenderungen einzufuehren, ohne Voranzeige und ohne Verpflich-
tung diese Herausgabe auf den letzten Stand zu bringen.

Nachdruck, Vervielfaeltigung oder Uebersetzung, auch auszagsweise, ist ohne schriftliche Genehmigung nicht
erlaubt,

Nos reservamos el derecho de aportar, sin previo aviso ni obligacién de puesta al dia de este catélogo, las
modificaciones necesarias por razones técnicas o comerciales.

Las reproducciones o traducciones, incluso parciales, estan prohibidas sin autorizacién escrita de nuestra
parte.

Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare, senza preavviso e senza I'obbligo di aggiornare questa pubblicazione, le
maodifiche eventualmente necessarie per.qualunque necessita tecnica o commerciale.
Riproduzione, anche parziaie, vietala senza nostra autorizzazione scritta.




]

1 PRTTACE

I schnical reasonsandfors. . h-
cai.. . ine illustrations in this cai... jue
are snty by way of example.

2 {:2iDEFORCONSULTATION OF THE
CATALOGUE

2.1. Identify in the table 00.0C
Index» the table to be consulted.
2.2. Every table is composed of
pages.

An enlarged view of the articles is shown
on the lirst page.

The tabies giving part numbers, quanti-
ties relaling to the engine and eventual
observations are shown on the second
page.

~Table

two

3. RULES FOR ORDERING

3.1 All orders must be written and sent to

NANNIDIESEL, Spare Parts Dept., with

the foliowing references:

— Quantities requested

— Part no.

- Number of order, method of shipment,
elc.

3.2. Forurgentorders orincase of doubt,

it is necessary to indicate the serial num-

ber and the year of production of the

engine and as much uselul information

possibile to identify the part.

4. GENERAL

4.1. Any queries concerning your crders
of spare parts must pbear the number and
Gate of the order and:or the number of the
saies invoice.

4.2. Any complaints regarding shipments
must be presented within 8 days from
receipt of the goods.  *

4.3. Any mistakes deriving from the tran-
smission or incorrect interpretation of
urgent orders taken by telephone, tele-
gram or telex will be chargeable to the
Distributor who passed the order.

>

tzchniques et de
~s de ce catalogue
s a titre indicatit.

1. PREFACE
1.1. Pour des rais-
simplicilélesillusii+
sont seulement lou::

2. METHODE DE CONSULTATION DU
CATALOGUE

2.1. Rechercher sur ta page 00.00 «Index
des planches» le nu:néro de la planche &
consulter.

2.2. Chaque plance est composé de 2
pages.

La premiére page montre la vue eclatée
des piéces.

La deuxiéme page donne les symboles,
les quantités pour moteur ainsi que les
observations éventuelles.

3. INSTRUCTIONS POUR COMMANDES
DE PIECES

3.1. Toutes les commandes doivent étre

adressées a NANNIDIESEL avec les elé-

ments suivants:

- Quantité demandée

— Code de la piéce

— Numéro de commande, mode d'expé-
dition, etc.

3.2. Pourdes commandes urgentes ou en

cas de doute, il est nécessaire d'indiquer

le numeéro de séries et I'année de fabrica-

tion du moteur ainsi gque un maximum

d'informations permettant d’identifier la

péce.

4. GENERALITES

4.1, Toutrenseignementconcernantvotre
commande de pitces détachées doit
comporter le numéro et la date de la
commande et/ou le numeéro et la date de
la facture de vente.

4.2. Toute réclamation concernant t'ex-
pedition doit étre faite sous 8 jours a dater
de la réception de la commande.

4.3. Toute erreur découlant de I'expédi-
tion ou d'une mauvaise interprétation
d'une commande urgente enregistrée par
téléphone, télégramme ou télex sera & la
charge du distrisuteur qui a passé la
commande.

1. VCREIDE
1.1. 7 . Rilder dieses Katalogs sind nur
ingik.

2. LE: TUNG FUER KATALOGKGOMSUL-
TIERUNG ,

2.1. Suchen Sie auf Seite 00.00 «Tabel-
lenverzgichnis» die benoetigte Tabelle.
2.2. Jade Tabelle hat zwei Seiten.

Die erste Seite zeigt den vergroesserten
Querschnitt der Teile.

Die zweite zeigt Katalognummer, Menge
und eventuelle Bemerkungen.

3. ANWEISUNG FUER ERSATZTEILBE-
STELLUNGEN

3.1. Bestellungen bitte getippt adressiert
an NANNIDIESEL. Ersatzteilabteilung,
mit Angabe von:

— Quantitaet

— Erzatzteilkode )
— Auftragsnummer, Versandweg usw.
3.2. Fuer dringendeBestellungenoder im
Zweifelfall, geben Sie immer Motornum-
mer und Herstelljahr an und alle moegli-
che Informationen um den Teil zu identi-
fizieren.

4. ALLGEMEINE

4.1. Jede Anfrage, die sich auf Ihre Ersatz-
teilbestetlung bezieht, soll immer Bestell-
nummer, Bestelldatum und/oder Rech-
nungnummer angeben.

4.2. Reklamationen die sich auf Sendun- .

gen beziehen, sollen max. 8 Tage nach
Erhalt der Ware zugesandt werden.

4.3. Fehler, verursacht von nichtrichtigen
Daten, im Falle einer dringenden Bestel-
lung per Telephon oder Fernschreiben,
sind dem Vertreter, welcher den Auftrag
erteilt hat, zuzuschreiben.

1. PREFACIO

1.1. Porrazones técnicas y de simplicidad
lasilustraciones de este catalogo se faciti-
tan unicamente a tituto indicativo.

2. METODO DE CONSULTA DEL CATA-
LOGO :

2.1. Buscar en la pagina 00.00 «Indice de
las laminas», el numero de la lamina a
consuitar. »

2.2. Cada lamina se compone de 2 pagi-
nas. La primera pagina muestra una vista
del despiece. La segunda pagina da las
referencias, las cantidades por motor asi
como las observaciones eventuales.

3. INSTRUCCIONES PARA PEDIR LAS
PIEZAS

3.1. Todos los pedidos deben ser dirigi-

dos a NANNIDIESEL con los elementos

siguientes:

— Cantidad pedida

— Codigo de !a piezas

— Numero de pedido, forma de expedi-
cidn etc.

3.2. Para pedidos urgentes o en caso de

duda, es necesario indicar el numero de

serie del motor y el aio de fabricacion asi

como el maximo posible de informacién

lo cual permita identificar las piezas.

4. GENERALIDADES

4.1. Todainformacion o todo dato acerca
de su pedido de piezas da recambio debe
llevar el nimero y la fecha de pedido y/o
elnimeroylafechadelafacturadeventa.
4.2. Toda reclamacién relativa a 1a expe-
dicidn debe ser realizada en los 8 dias a
contar desde la fecha de recepcidn del
pedido. .

4.3. Todo error procedente de la expedi-
cién o de la mala interpretacién de un
pedido urgente realizado por teléfono.
telegrama o telex sera a cargo del distri-
buidor que ha pasado dicho pedido.

1. PREFAZIONE

1.1. Per motivitecnici e disemplificazione
te:liustrazioni dei presente catalegn sono
pu:>.ente indicative.

-

2.C.. YA PER LA CONSULTH. NE
DEL UATALOGO

2.1. ldenuficare nellatabella 00.0C -inndice
delle tavole~ ta tabella da consultare.

2.2. Ogni tavola & composta da due fac-
ciate.

Sulla prima facciala é rappresentata la
vista esplosa dei particolari.

Sulta seconda facciata sono rappresen-
tate le tabelle con i codici di ordinazione,
te quantita rilerite al motore e ie eventuati
osservazioni.

3. NORME PER LE ORDINAZIONL

3.1. Tutte le ordinazioni devono essere
dattiloscritte ed inviate alta NANNIDIE-

~ SEL — Servizio Ricambi — con 1 sequenti

riferimenti:

— Quantita di richiesta

— Codice del pezzo

- Numero di ordine, modalita di spedi-
zione, etc.

3.2. Pergliordiniurgentioin casodidub-

bio & necessario indicare il numero di

matricola e f'anno di produzione del

motore ed il maggiore numero di dati utili

all'identificazione del ricambio.

4. GENERALITA

4.1. Ogni domanda di chiarimento ri-
guardante Vostre ordinazioni di parti di
ricambio deveindicareilnumeroeladata
dell’'ordine e/o il numero della fattura di
vendita.

4.2.1 reclami riguardanti le spedizioni
devono essere presentati entro 8 giorni
dalla data di ricevimento della merce.
4.3. Gli errori che deriveranno dalla tra-
smissione o interpretazione non esatta di
dati, in caso di ordiniurgenti a mezzo tele-
fono. telegramma o telex. saranno impu-
tabili al Concessionario che avra tra-
smesso l'ordine.




; CRANK ["ASE/CYLINDERS

! OIL M- OIL PUMP

" CYLINDER HEAD COVER
CYLINDER HEAD

TIMING GEAR — CAMSHAFT
TIMING GEAR — CAMSHAFT
SPEED CONTROL
CRANKSHAFT PISTONS
INJECTION & FUEL PUMP
INJECTION LINES NOZZLES
FUEL FILTER ASSY.

OIL FILTER ASSY.

WATER PUMP

HEAT EXCHANGER EXH. MANIFOLD
SEA WATER PUMP ASSY.
SEA WATER PUMP

OIL COOLER

INTAKE HANIFOLD
STARTER MCTOR
ALTERNATOR ASSY. STD.
INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP.
INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP.

'GROUP ! ! "Group! ! ‘croup ! !
Fng. f ! DESCRIPTION ''noo P DESCRIPTION 'NO. b
i ! - ! too ~ ! b
! P ! ro ! roo
101.00 ; | ELECTRIC STOP ) 76.00, | | L
501.01 f f FLY-WHEEL HOUSING 'go.00! ! ! ! !
! 1o ! 1o
105.00 |, GEARBOX, OIL COOLER 181,00, f f f
509.00 f ! REVERSING GEAR !82.00 ! ! ! ! !
! oo ! 1o
111.01 ! ! T0OLS - GASKET SET 190,00 ¢ ! ! P
! 1o ! 1o ! oo
114.00 | | ENGINE MOUNT ,91.00 , | X L
115.00 ! ! ENGINE MOUNT V.DRIVE F91.01 1 ! v
! ! !
21.00 | [ENGINE MOUNT S.D. ,91.02 f f f f f
122.00 ! ! SPARE PARTS KIT 195.00 1 ! L
! 1o ! ro ! ooy
23.00 b ! ro
131,00 ! ! 1o ! oo
! ! 1 ! ! ! ! !
60,00 | ] L ! -
146,00 ! ! 1oy ! 1o
! 1o oo ! '
@7.00 . ! o
07,01 1 ! ! ! ! ! !
! ! 1 -1 1 ! ! !
149.00 : ' : ; : ! !
151.00 1 ! ! ! ! ! !
! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
/0.00 T ! P
173.00 1 ! ! ! ! ! !
! Pl I ! P
I74.01 : . ; : : | '
175.01 ! ! ! ! ! ! !
L ! 1o r \ !
12 ~
a‘%a@mmal :Eigci @




>|.. .

T beim St Pemm b S G Bewe Gim fmmt S Gmm e Sme G fmt Reme Soe S Gem Aemw Pmm Pam e Pm b Sem S simm o

_ Ui ALOGUE FOREWORD “'MBOLS

OBSOLETE
REPLACED BY

REPLACE TOGETHER WITH .........
REPLACE TOGETHER WITH .........

ACCESSORY

ONLY FOR U.S.A. . .

SEE REMARKS

SPECIAL EXCHANGE CONDTIONS
WHEN REQUIRED

COMMERCIAL

SPORT

UP TO ENGINE NUMBER ....

FROM ENGINE NUMBER ....

AND MINOR PARTS




|
01.G0

010009




______ ¥ ;...@.-.._...._....M ;_‘_-_____-_-_____;___._

ITEM PART.N QTY D E s C R I P T I O N REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E

T 303704 T CEAGMCASE, 4,240 !
2 610102 L LINER,CYLINDER !
3 3N3433 2 PIN,CYLIMDRICAL !
L 3034238 1 BEARING !
5 3n3709 1 PLUG,SCREW !
4 303410 5 PLUG,EXPANTION !
7 303705 2 STuD !
8 303706 1 PLUG !
9 3N3425 1 PING,SEAL !
10 303423 2 BOLT !
11 203179 17 PLUG,SOCK !
12 303427 I BUSHING !
15 303430 1 PLUG !
14 303707 1 BOLT !
1> 303379 § BOLT !
16 600110 5 PIN,CYLINDRICAL !
17 303414 5 PLN,CYLINDRICAL ! -
14 303negs 1 PIN !
19 303417 2 PIN,DOWEL !
270 303420 3 STubD !
21 303713 2 BOLT !
22 303712 1 PLATE,PROTECTIVE !
23 303708 17 FLANGE,FLYWHEEL HOUSING !
24 303710 4 WASHER !
25 303711 L BOLT !
I
!
)
I
]
i
]
1
' ENGINE TYy®PE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTINN n1.0n ! PAG, !
! 4,240 ! ! CRANKCASE/CYLINDERS 1 n1onp9 !
L e et P ! el bl e ——.————— e R
' D ATE ! ! ! !
' 21/0N4/7 88 ! ! ! !




01.01

010109




----- L . . I

ITEM PART.N QTY D E ¢ C R I P T I ~ * REMARK © ITEM PART.% GTY D E S C R I P T I 0N REMARKS

: 810149 1 PAN Il CPL 134 302270 1 SHAFT,DRIVF QI PymMp
: a4 n0151 1 RIi . 3EAL ! 35 3Nn351¢ 2 BOLT
T35 649303 1 NIP: .5,REDUCTING M.,: M246X14 1 36 3N220° 1 GEAR,0IL #iMp
T4 439910 16 BOLYLHEX M 6X 16 I 37 303501 1 SHAFT,0IL PUMP
S 3N3487 2 BOLT.{OMBINATION !
S 203490 2 BOLT !
7 303453 2 INSERT,THREADED !
¥ 303024 1 PIN !
G 3IN2222 1 BOLT !
in 302221 1 WASHER !
11 3602220 1 CLAMP,GUIDE TUBE !
12 3102219 1 BRACKET,GUIDE TUBE !
1% 3n2223 1 RING,SEAL !
14 610115 1 DIPSTICK,OIL LEVEL 4,240 !
15 302218 1 GUIDF,TUBE OIL DIPSTICK 4.2 !
16 302217 2 NUT - !
17 302216 4 WASHER !
15 303420 2. STUD ! -
19 613101 1 PUMP,O0IL CPL.4.240 !
20 303503 7 BRACKET !
21 303790 17 WASHFR,LOCK !
22 3Nn2231 1 ROLT,M 88X 16 !
23 493007 1 WASHER,SPRING !
24 302230 1 BOLT,Mm 8X 18 !
25 3n2227 2 BOLT,M X 62 !
26 302229 2 NUT !
27 303507 1 VALVE,PRESSURE RELIEF !
24 302723 5 WASHER,SPRING !
29 3022264 1 BOLT,M 6X 22 !
30 413105 1 CIR-CLIP !
31 413104 1 FILTER,ELEMENT !
32 413103 1 HOUSING,O0IL FILTER !
33 613106 1 GASKET !
! £ N G I NE T Y P F ] ! GROUP DESCRIPTION 01.71 1 PAG. !
! 4,240 ! I 0IL PAN = OIL PUMP 1 01Ning
[ L | '--------—-----------------------’ --------'
! D ATE ! ‘ ! ! s
! ! !

- n v WD S G S W S G P A G T A e GE A WS G G W G G M D G S A S G A W D AR G M e S S G M S An s G e SR A A SN S TR M NN W G D A G W W e T G W G G M S A G G G Ge G S EE D T G G S D SR SR R G M WD T G I S S G R e S Tie A LAY e e M S




0500

050009

e ]




CITEM PART.H QTY D F S CRIPT I NN

A1NY 439
510957
61N954

4 302250

3

)
10
11
12
13
14
15

— e A " e e e W W S MR e e A T Em G S s e SR e e R e WD S e GR GD e Sh S S e RS WA G e S e S e s e - - - - S - RS S S S S S S R I S G G G TE G e G5 SR G G S TR G WD S G e R SR D S S M R G En NS G S e e G e e

3n3s17
3N2254
302255
3N2254
3N2249
302241

610955
302251

3Nn3521

3n2253%
302252

€o . ¢, CYLINDER HE: 48220
Gi ST,CAP OIL FIi iNG
Cai “ILLING OIL

RI' .. SFAL
FI1TYING,BREATHER FPi7F
CLAMP

HOSE ,MOULDED CYL.iifAaD COVER
NUT

WASIHER

STuD

GASKET,COVER CYL:HEAD 4.240
PIPE,GREATHER
CLAMP,BREATHER PIPE

WASHER

EOLT

REMARYKS ITEM PART.H

RTY w E § £ 2 I PT I NN REMARKS

2
- T o = A ST S W R D G P G M = = G S e R SR ED EP WD TR W G e b S G . S B M W e e A e - T G G S D G GBS G e Gl GO @S WS L I T @ TH MR W G DS G G G G WD WD GB OB @6 G WP G G AN R WD En En S e A W TR W WS W e G e

! GROUP DESCRIPTION ns.nn
' CYLINDER HEAD COVER

@ e - s > o S G b - A B v e = e . A S e A P A e S e - M e b S G S G S G e G M G G 4 D GP e b G U R G G WD SR @ O O A% G0 S0 el 65 SR AS S0 05 em e e e - W W —— - e S S S e e M A - = e W WE D G D WS WD A S S W v Y

o e E T o







ITER PART.N GTY D F S CRIPT I & N REMARY S ITEM PART N QTY D E S CRIPTTICH RFMARKS

5610901 1 HE£0 ,CYLINDER 4,27 gol. Hoe OG- !' 34 30347 4 RING,SFAL RFEP:QIZFE 2 7.%%m ITEM &
2 4610903 3 PLUT.SOCK - I 35 3IN34: 4 RIMG,SFA: REP:SIZE 3 2. &M ITEM R
3 610903 L QUL ,VALVE INTAKE 14,00MM P 36 3020 L GUIDE,WwaivF INTAKFE 14,00 ITEM 3
4 610909 4 GUIGE,VALVE EXHAUST 14.00MM t37 610G 4 GUIDE,YA;VE INTAKE 14,27+4mR ITEM 3
5 610912 1 BEARING,CAMSHAFT 275, t 35 3N2261 L GUINE,VALVE EXHAUST 14,0&%MM ITEM 4
soan0i927 4 PRECHAMBER,CYL.HEAD 1 39 41N911 4 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST 14.20mM ITEM 4
7 510928 4 COLLAR,SCREW A I 40 612153 4 NNZZLE,UOLDER BOSCH 4,240
3 610929 L RINC URE=CHAMBER 2MM 41 A12151 4 NQZZLF,INJECTOR BOSCH 4.240
9 3N3797 1 GASKET,CYL:HEAD 4.24N I 42 4N2154 4 RIMG,SEAL INJ/NOZZLF
10 610974 1 TUBE,CIL I 43 632153 L INJECTOR,CPL.4.24N=5.300/T AR A
11 303439 4 BRALL !
12 303440 & PINLCYLINDRICAL !
13 303441 Z STUD !
14 302259 3 WASHER !
15 498NNA 3 NUT !
16 303443 5 STUD !
17 3N3447 1 STUD !
18 303449 1 PLUG ! T Ve
19 303475 2 DOLT ! . \\\\
~20 303115 i PLUG,CYL.HEAD M3NXi,5 &Y. 3. 921! )
~21 303115 1 PLUG,CYL.HEAD M3M0X1,5 3701””36}!
422 303431 1 FITTING,TEMP:SWITCH=CYL:HEA oA C (06N
4+2% 303450 1 RING,SEAL !
24 303337 L STUD !
25 303471 18 WASHER !
26 303472 £ BOLT !
27 303473 8 BOLT !
25 303474 4L BOLT '
2y 3N2263 1 BOLT,SNCK !
30 302264 2 CLAMP !
31 303478 2 BOLT,COMBINATION '
32 302262 | BEARING,CAMSHAFT REP:SIZE N ITEM 5 !
33 3034564 4 PING,SFAL REP:SIZE 1 2.3MM ITEM 8 !
¢t E MG INE TY # E ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTION ng.nn ! PAG,
! b.240 ! ! CYLIMDER HEAD I nopnng !
| e o o o o e e o e e s e o | | e ot o tm e o o o e o o o o o e e o oo — | I I
LD ATE ! ! ! !
L 22/04/7 88 ! | ! ,
E




1

11.00

110009




3

LITEM PART.LN «TY D £ 6 CR I P T I 0 REMARY © ITEM PART.X QTY U‘E S CnIPTION REMARQ

611115 1T GUILT, V=-BELT 1 34 3N3&T 1 HOLDER, QAL L

¢ 611118 1 PIM,  WIDE V-BELT ! 35 302247 1 RING,SFAL

3 303401 7 RIMNG,SFAL I 36 3N22+4 - 17 PLUG,SCRE:

4 611120 T BOLT ! 37 3N0224% I GASKET,CH~rIN TENSINNER

5 811119 3 PIN.SLIDING RAIL !

4 611122 | RAIL,SLIDING CHAIN GUIDE !

7 611131 1T PAIL,SLIDING (TIMING) !

¥ 6711132 1T BOLT !

J 611133 1 SUPPORT,SLIDING RAIL ! .

10 302239 1 WASHER \ G50 039 8 CoifTe Sevpn & L Lade

11 302240 1 ROLT !

12 411155 4 VALVE, EXHAUST !

5 611158 L VALVFE,INTAKE !

14 303531 & ROTATOR,VALVE !

15 302248 1 SEAL,VALVE STEM REP:KIT !

16 611158 & SPRING,VALVE !

17 611159 & NUT,SPRING RETAINER !

18 611160 & NUT,VALVE ADJ. ! .

19 611161 & NUT,VALVE ADJ. !

20 3N3585% % ROCKFER,ARM !

21 503587 & BUSHING !

22 6111484 4L SUPPORT,ROCKER ARM i

25 303594 4L WASHER }

24 &11170 4 STUD,CYL.HEAD 4,180 !

25 611167 L SPRING,SHAFT RCCKER ARM !

25 611165 2 SHAFT,ROCKER ARM !

27 303607 1 CIR-CLIP !

28 611136 1 TIGHTENER,CHAILN !

29 302244 2 NUT !

30 3N3A08 1 SPRING ! -

31 3Nn3609 17 PIN !

32 303610 1 HOLDER,BALL !

335 3N3471 1 BALL !
! E NG I NE Ty PE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTION 11.0N0 !
! 4,240 ! I TIMIMNG GFAR CAMSHAFT !
] o e o o o e - — . —— - A m . —— - | | e o e om o o e S e - e o - - . G W = e e W WA Gm e e A Tw e 1
' D ATE ! ! !
i 22/0D4/83 ! ! !

.——————-—-—-—--———__—_———_u-_———--——--—————_—-—.—_——-—-——————-—_--——————_——--—_—— o S A e D G T R m S W A G A A G G G D M W M S e




110109




EITEﬁ PART.N QTY D E S C R I P T I~ N REMAT T ITEM PART M QTY D E S C B I P T I 0 N REMARKS

£11101 1 CAMTHAFT,STD

, 1
2 6111N2 1 GEAY _CAMSHAFT !
3 411103 1 PINS,DISTANCE !
4 2N3564 1 KFY.FFATHER !
3 3N3571 1 WATHER [
4 3N2235 7 Ciw--LLIP )
;s A02234 1 BCLT !
g 6411108 7 SHAFT,INTERMFDIATE !
72 611109 1 BEARING,TIMING !
10 303575 T WASHER !
11 302237 1 BOLT !
12 302238 1 WASHER !
13 611113 7 CHAIN,TRANSMISSION L.240 !
14 611114 1 LINK,CHAIN !
15 611148 7 SCREW,TIMING CHAIN !
16 611150 1 SPROCKET,(TIMING) !
1¢ 302246 7 BUSHING !
18 303418 1 PIN,PIVOT !
19 302247 1 RING,SEAL !
20 303017 7 PLUG,DRAIN !
21 303565 1 KEY,FEATHER REP:SIZE 2 DEGS ITEM 4 !
22 303546 1 KEY,FEATHER REP:SIZE 3 DEGS ITEM 4 !
1
!
H
4 303565 (z@VnAQ /%duég‘ 2 Degree |
3os 568 P i
3035677 7 !
303568 s 7 !
!
]
I
H
! ENGINTE T Y P E ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTIOM 11.00 ! pPAG. !
J 4,247 ! ' TImING GEAR CAMSHAFT P1Ining !
e e mrm e - ——— ! e e ittt bt bt femmmee !
' D ATE ! ! ' !
] I I




14.00

140009




ITEM PART.N

UTY D F S CRIPT I KN

1 6399n6
¢ 835n2n
i 119139
4 119141
5 302297
& 830124
7 302298
% 302299
% 3N3798
7 302292

SUFPORT,ACC.CONTR: 4,240
ERACKET,AND PLATFI {PL.
WASHFR,CORRUGATER o 8
BOLT,HEX M &X 20

SUZSART ,SPFED COMT=RL 4,240
JOT LT, SPHERICAL
LEVER,ANGULAR SPFEED CONTROL
CIR-CLIP

ROD,ADJUSTING INJ.PUMP 4 24
SPRING

! 4.240

| GROUP DESCRIPTION 14,00 !
! SPEED CONTRCL |

! WD G M ER U SR e AR SR S WS Eb G S WS S B0 S BB G Se S @0 T S5 AN G s S e S !

PAG.
140009

et B M EE wn e e G e - - - S = T P S S G TP WD G TS G G Gas G M S e e - = S S T AR R ST T G e e S e G S T TR G G D G M G S . WD R S AR e G G T Y S e e G . e T AW A G M . S G v - = S 20 e e sm




15.00

150009




ITEM PART. W QTY D E S CR IPT I N REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I PT I NN REMARKS

611501 1 CRAHKSHAFT,CPL. P34 6114:¢% 1 BEARING,CZONN_RAD 51,258+ 4, ITFM 25
2 6115n2 T FLYGHFFL,CRL.G.2ST ! - .
3 611503 T GFa, FLYWHFEL !
4 611505 12 BOi . ,FLYWHEEL !
> AT11521 T SEAL,RING CRANKSHAFT (REAR) !
5 203542 ? PLATE,GUARD 2.15MM !
7 302268 T BEARING,CRANKSHAFT STD.70MM !
(57301368 1T PULLEY,WATER PUMP T-GROOVE ' i
9 3n2272 3 BOLT !
10 302244 T COUNTERWEIGHT !
11 303539 2 PIN,DOWEL !
12 3N3532 T PIN,CYLINDRICAL !
15 302267 T BUSHING,CRANKSHAFT 4.240 !
14 611508 1 RIMG,DISTANCE !
15 611507 1 GEAR,CAMSHAFT !
15 303547 1 KEY,FEATHER !
17 611530 4 RING,PISTON SERIES CPL D87 ! i
18 303560 & CIR-CLIP !
19 611531 4 PIN,PISTON !
20 611529 4L PISTNN,HEAD CPL !
21 303549 L PIN,PISTON BUSHING 29MM !
22 6113524 L ROD,CONNECTING CPL. !
23 601519 % COLT,CONN.ROD !
24 AN1520 & NUT,CONN.ROD !
25 61154nN 1T BEARING,CONN.ROD STD 52.00mM !
25 303543 2 PLATE,GUARD 2.20MM ITEM b !
27 3N3544 ? PLATC,GUARD 2.25MM ITEM 6 !
28 302273 1 BEARIMNG,CRANKSHAFT REFP:SIZE ITEM 7 !
29 3N2274 T DEARING,CRANKSHAFT REP:SIZE ITEM 7 !
3N 3N2275 1 PEARING,CRANKSHAFT REP:SIZE ITEM 7 !
31 3Nn3550 L PIN,PISTON BUSHING 22.50MMm ITEM 21 !
32 611541 7 BEARING,CONN.ROD 51.75MM 4. ITEM 25 !
23 3115472 17 BEARING,CONN.RCD 351.50MMmM 4, ITEM 25 !
' ENGIHNE TY &P E ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTICN 15.00 ! PAG.
! 4.240 ! ! CRANKSHAFT PISTONNS ' 150109
[ o o e o e e e e o e o o e e I | e o om v m o o e e s s o i e 2 e e o = e o = - | e e e e
I b oATE ! ! i




21.00

210009




e L e

T T e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e i s o e o o e e e oo e e
;: ' ‘
H
H

ITE™ PART.N QTY D F S CRIPT I oM REMAER:L S ITEM PART.N QTY U E S C R IPTTIOC REMARKS
612101 1T PUMF,INJECTICN 4,7 0 BOSCH !
s 6121N2 1 PUMP,FUEL FEED 4.2:7 BOSCH !
3 602103 1 Puie ,FUEL FEFD 4,150 BCOSCH !
4 302287 1 RINC,SEAL !
]
]
]
)
t
]
1
)
]
1
}
i
I
I -
1
1
|
{
i
[}
!
!
)
]
1
I
1
i
1
! ENGINE TYPE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTIOM 21.0n ! PAG. !
! 4,240 ! ' ! INJECTION+FUEL PUMP r210rn9 !
| o o o e o - — - . = oo o - - - t ! ——————————————————— —---——--------_’--------!
' D ATE ! ! ! .

T T T T o i o & mm om0 % 0 o o o o 0 s S = v 0 G G G G S LS e e S e T T G S S G S e = e T S e S . S D > > En = = o — - o - - o




22.00

220009




ity

ITEM PART.N @QTY D E S CRIPTTICN REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY © E § C R
612101 1 PuUri JINJECTICN 4.7 .0 3CSCH !
: 302285 T BEAI ING,CASE INJ,& P !
5 612102 1 PUME,FUEL FEED 4.240) BOSCH !
4 602103 7 Pum® ,FUEL FEED 4.150 BOSCH }
5 30315n 1-BEOLY !
G EN2284 1 WASHER !
¢ 3nzz2:&1 1 BRACKET,FUEL LINE 3-4 !
¢ 3027283 ? CLAMP,FUFL LINF 3=4 <=LOWER !
g 302282 17 CLAMP,FUEL LINE 3-4 !
10 612142 1 LINE,FUEL CYL.NOT 4.240 !
1T 612143 1 LINE,FUEL CYL.NCZ2 &4.240N0 !
12 612144 1 LINE,FUEL CYL.NO3 4,240 !
13 612145 1 LINE,FUEL CYL.NO4L 4,240 !
14 302280 2 NUT ) !
15 612144 L SUPPNRT,FUEL LINE !
164 3022864 2 BOLT !
cnlithone @ O
[/“ e \T;Q\.Cy{’_, R \L%\U\"«'b c e ﬁ(LC‘UL- é Lw; .
i ote Lo 444 o she
i danr ()uw_’ A et ¢ !
PR 3
!
!
]
]
[}
;
]
)
;
! =
! .’
!
!
' ¢ NG INE TYpP€Ee | ' GROUP DESCRIPTICHNM 22.0N
! 4,240 ! I INJECTION LINES MOZZLES !
| ot n ot 08 o o ot e e e A W G o b = 2 e e S 1 | o o o e e o e e > e A e v - = = - - = = - - e S o —— o 1
5 D ATE ! ‘ ! !
! !




23.00

230009

R

i
i
ﬁ

S R e

sl
il




ITE® PART.N QTY D E S CRIPTI ¢ N REMATNS ITEM PART.N QTY

T T T T T o T e e e e e i T om e e o e - G S e e e €T e e S S G S - = T S G Sn D B A e S e S - - — S D TLED wm e an e s e e - ——— Ay wn W= . e wn o e

} 62235n0 T FILTFR,FUEL
2 3N2142 1T COVER,OIL FILTER ~7nP= 4.24
S 302301 1T FIITFR,FUEL ~FINE~ CPL. 4.2
L 605711 T HOSE .0 & L= 45
5 412344 2 ClLA=9P_, HOSE INJ,PUMP
Z>4622338 T HCSE,FUEL 4.240P=5.30N0/T
(b 622343 1 HOSFE,FUEL RETURN &4.240 5,30
@& 622332 1 HCSE,FUEL 4.24N=5,300/T
Y 3Nn0325 A RING,SEAL D12
10 300307 Z2 GASKET,RING D14
11 432134 4L BOLT,BANJIC M12X1,5
12 432515 1 BOLT,BANJO M14X1,5

! EHGINE TVYPE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTIONN 23.0n I PAG.
! 4.240 ! ! FUFL FILTER ASSY, 1 230nn9
D e e e e e e e e - - l | o e e o o e o e e e = - = —— —— ‘l ________ !
I D ATE ! ! ! !

I 1

TS T e S e N M T e e e TR e T R Sw R R S T e S e G G e G G S e e e S e e T S e S e S S S TS S S T e s e Y S - e G = m T A e T T G M= W S MR Y e S e S e . . —— . = 4 - o - = R .



31.00

310009

5




¢ A13124 1 FILYER,O0IL CPL.4.7+0 !
2 613125 1 FIt TER,ELEMENT QIt 4.240 !
3613127 1T 0-71NG,0IL FILTER !
4 303640 2 NI !
5 303437 17 COVER,NIL FILTER !
4 303638 2 RINL ,SEAL !
7 3034621 2 STUufp !
4 3N3624 5 BOLT !
vy 302294 5 WASHFR !
10 303623 1 GASKET !
11 3N2293 1 COVER,NIL FILTER =-LOWER- !
12 3022164 5 WASHER !
13 303642 4L BOLT ]
14 303644 1 BOLT i
15 302247 2 RING,SEAL !
16 301291 2 NIPPLE !
17 303641 1 GASKET !
18 302295 7 REGULATOR,O0IL FILTER GRP.4, ! -
v 3036834 1 SPRING !
20 3N2264 1T RETAINER,SPRING !
21 303631 1 SPRING !
22 303632 1 VALVE !
23 303633 1 SEAT,VALVE !
24 303628 1 SEAT,VALVE 0IL FILTER GRP. !
25 613133 1 VALVE,BYPASS !
26 303427 1 SPRING !
. |}
i
]
]
]
I
] \
.
!' ENGIMNE TYPE ! ! GROUP DFSCRIPTION 317.00 ! PAG, !
! 4,240 ! ! 0IL FILTER ASSY. 'o3100n9 !
g i i g g U U UGy 1 | o ot o o e e e o e e o e i = . — . - . —— | S
L poAT ' ! ! '
I } 1

—— - . . = v = v G . e G G T D G W M S A MU WS A W S G v e G S My G WD G SO T M G G G Ga M G TR D S G GRS G RS G N SN M R G G G G N G S i RS G R GG G G S G G I G AN S M WP WE S S G En R S T G W D e G S e S e



000000




. u..;..?,‘gp“ ”

 ITEA PART.N QTY D E S C R I P T I ¢ ¥

REMARK S

ITEM PART.M

GTY D ES CRIPTTIOGCHN REMARKS

-

XN O e .

n
11
12
15

£14N01
51464075
302290
A14005

514004

614002
303407

614018
3Nn3460
303461
302291
303656
3n2289

F N6 I

1 PUM+= ,F/WATER CPL.% 240

i AR S RV R S S I YT

GASRzT ,WATER PUMP

FLAHGE ,WATER PUMP
SHAFT,WATER PUMP

SEAL .MECHANICAL F/w.,PUMP
IMpEt L FR,OF/WATER PumMP 4,240
HOUS 4G, WATER PUMP 5.3M0T
GASKET ,WATER PUMP

WASHER

EOLT

BOLT

BOLT

SET,GASKET W/PUMP 4,240

G tmm tmm sma tmm tme em I®e fem fma (e s bmw tem G Smme fem Smm eew R fms tem tem bme fem fme tmm R tem smm e o= b me

! GROUP DESCRIPTION 4n_nn ! PAG.
! WATER PUMP Lo4nnnne !




46.00

460009




ITE

.

U gs N0 = D0 X~

[P S W R QI Qi §

UK, S WL S %
O KN O

29

21

22
23
24
25
24
27

29
30

z-

31
32
35

- - - - o v Are vee MMt A MmN e M M Y G Y G NP G G ST G W G EO S G e G M TR G T VR S G M G G e G G G G b T GT D I G50 S T TS P W G G THS SR WD R R TE S B WR T A O e O S e
@ e T e W G = . A e S W W W G B ve IS N G O o -

ngt1in
3nn128
674032
INN194
632004
439AN3
119139
27322
3N012o
Iinntys
300105
574413
30nN150
300183
InN21é6
IN0157
119141
119138
604614
3001388
604533
3nN132
632121
INNis4
00109
635504
3INN104

300114
639853
3ND9s7
3n0208
3N0197

0 AT E

-~

REMALXKS

MANIFOLD 4.
L,240

HOUSING,EXHAUST
COVER,EXH.MANIFOL: R
THERMOSTAT,83%
GASKFT,THERM.COVER 4.240 5,
STUb,Mm 8X 65

BOLT,HEX ¥ &X A5
WASHFR,CCORRUGATED D &

NUT, M &

COVER,FXH.MANIFOLD F 4.240
GASKET,RING D26 (AL)

STUD ,M 8X &0
NIPYLE,RFDUCING 3/8"X1/46G
NIPPLE,VENTHOSE 4,240 5,300
HCSE,D & L= 22N = 4,240
FILLING,NECK WATER CPL.,
GASKET,FILLINGNFCK FLANGE
BOLT,HEX M 88X 2N
WASHER,SPRING D 8
CaPP,FILLING N, 7 DOURLE SEA
HOSE,D4N L= 55
CLAMP ,HOSE 32-44
FLANGE, TUBESTACK
0-RING,79.77X5,37
COVER,HEATEXCH.4.240=5.300/
STUD ,M 8&X 85

GASKET ,MANIFOLD INTAKE-EXH.
STUD,Mm 8XiND

TURBE,STACK 4,240

PLLUG ,HEX 3/8"G

PLUG,HEX M30Xi,5

ANNDE,ZINC CPL (M30x1,5)
GASKET,RING D30 (AL)D

4,240-5,.3N

ITEM PART.N QTY‘J ESCRIPTIOH REM@S

34
35
36

37
38
39
40
44
42
43
IAA
45
L6
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54

ANLAZ4
639553
3007 sn
300136
119155
119137
119143
8923N4
644116
644110
300107
119135
574519
300138
5746411
574617
6446113
574674
634421
494517
300217

35522

—— - 2s 4% e e Ut e . - W S e O S ...w......._.I Mo 474 T oMt e mE R ma e e e e B e s T e e

PART.N QTY D E S C R I P2 T 1 0 N

PO NANQO NI, WS SNDNAA N

PLUG,HEX 1/2"

PLUG, HFX 3/8"6G

COVER,MANIFOLD 4,240 5. 300/
MIXER,4.240=-5.300 LT ded LY
STUD ,M10X 30

WASHER, CORRUGATED DTN

NUT,HM10
ELBOW, 1"

PILAR,HOSE 1"(SHORT)
HOSE,D32 L= 50

STUD ,M10X145
WASHER,PLAIN D10
NUT,LOCK M10
NUT,M1N HIGH

FLANGE ,WATFR OUTLET 4.24N-
GASKET ,WATFR CUTLET 4.240=5
BOLT,HEX M 8X 5N
HCSE,_DSN L= 5N

CLAMP,HOSE 44=56
CAP,FREEZE
CAP,FREEZE D36

614’5247449; 72—5¥

! GROUP DESCRIPTION LA 0N !
' HEATEXCHANGER




47.00

470009




______ @

wTY D ESCRIPTICN

ITEM PART.E

REMALK

o)

T e e i Cd e LN R . A DL A o L A e e - - W me

T A34N27
z 119148
3 119138
L A34N24
5 614513
6 634037 -
7 AN9402
8 494519
vy 27322
27323
635471
634014
300919
635473
S74N06
6N4L524
300922

1
2

"“W—"_\"‘“"“'\)NNW\T%_\_!L\

CONMECTION,W/PUMP PTO 4,240
BOLT,HEX M 8X 30
WASHER,SPRING D &
ADAFTER,WATERP, PTO
GASKFET ,PUMP ADAPTOR
BOLT,SOCK m 6X 3N
WASHER,CNORRUGATED D A
STubD,m &X 24

NUT,M 8

WASHFR,PLAIN D &

PUMP ,WATER F7B=9 (2/3 CaAM)
N=-RING,WATER PUMP 4,240 5.3
rIPE,PUMP=HE 4.240=5_30N0\T
ELBOW,WATERPUMP

HCSE,D28 L= 50

CLAMP ,HOSE 22-32

CLAMP HCSE 26-35

4,240 5,
4,240-5

YD AT OE

€ I PTIOMN REMARKS
GROUP DESCRIPTIONM L7 .00 !
SEA WATER PUMP ASSY, !

PaG, !
synrnoe !

%



47.01




REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY D FE S CR I P T I O N REMARKS
1 614625 17 SCREW,COVER W/PUMP F7B=-9/10
2 614623 1 COVER,FND F7B-803
3 614616 1 GASKET,F78B :
4 544310 1 IMPELLER,WATER PUMP F 7B-8N |
5 614621 1 CAM,UATER PUMP F7B=-5N3
6 614422 1 SCREW,CAM WATER PUMP F7B-80N N Aa Gt i}
7 614620 1 HOUSING,WATER PUMP F7B=9/10 b D Aed e LY
8 614516 2 RING,SEAL OIL W/PUMP F5B=-9N ) Lttt otpust— <7
9 614624 1 ND=RIMG,WATER PUMP F7B=-9/10 —_ Qe &3
10 614624 1 WASHER,WATER PUMP F7B-9/10 —_ LT toe Sk,
11 302319 1 SHAFT,WATER PUMP F7B 2/3CAM ____ . . L woe LT
12 614619 2 BEARING,CASE F7B=-9/1n
13 614627 T RING,RETAINING )
14 635471 1 PUMP ,WATER F7B=9 (2/3 CAM) 1 1137

e e e oy S iy MO . . . G S WS P R W T A e Sub A fuh e e e A B G S G MM L A R MR D G G R W W dee M AN GAE M WD I D S GRS MR R G e G S S S G G e U G G G G G G fEn G S S AN A WD NP e D N R S GG e I EE P W D G R G S N e A S G e e e -

! ENGI HKE TYPE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTION 47 .M ! PAG, !
i 4,240 ! ! SEA WATER PUMP V470109 !
| e e ! R e R ey
' DATE ! ! !
' 19/05/88 ! ! ! !



49.00

490009




ITEM PART.N

&TY D ES CRIPTTIO N. REMARKS

- e e e s ho e e S e e S e e G e W e e X e A 4 M WD W SR G e G OS5 f AD A G D T G S G e s G AR R e A e G AR B G G S PN G G SE S e e e . o —— - A= Am = e an

T e e S T e o e o e e e e P e e e e e e o e e e e T R e e e Y s o T S - T G T = e e . . e = = A A S . e S G - o R = e - - — - - - - ——

1T 899403
2 893405
5 785072
4 634420
S 604533
5 A35661
7 635704
3 635702
7 h35662
3 639786

L - - - . e S e G Gn e A G M G E - G - S G G S G SEr D G G M WD G TP G AT WA G AT D D G R S G G I D G IS MR MR G T S D G ML = G S e G S S P M A G G A Gee v T G
— - — e - - - e - . G ———— - - - - -

e AT TR VY N

CONOLER,QIL 4.24D0

HOSE,0IL CONLER

MIPPLE ,REDUCING MM1/2"X1/2"
CLAMP,HOSE 6N-§N

CLAMP _HCSE 32-44
SUPPORT,NIL COOLER &4.24N0
HNSE,0IL L=230 CPL

HOSE,OIL L=540 CPL
HOSE,WATFER INTAKE

HOSE,D32 L= 500

' GROUP DESCRIPTION 49,00 !
f0IL COOLFR !

PAG. !
490009 1




51.00

510009




I T R

ITE# PART.H QTY D E S CR I P T IO N. REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY‘UE SCRIPTIODN REMARKS

1 3N0112 1 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 4,240 !

2 3np2ne 1 GASKET,MANIFOLD 4.240 5.300 !

3 3n02nn 1 GASKFT,MANIFNLD 4,240 5,300 !

4 3N0193 32 BOLT,HEX M 8X 70 !

5 300192 é& POLT,HEX M 8X 95 !

45 11913 12 WASHER,CNRRUGATED D 8 !

7 875506 1 PLUG,HEX M14X1,5 !

3 3n03I0n7 1 GASKET,RING Di4 !

9 434055 1 FLECW,M=F 3/8"G !

10 4340517 1 SOCKET,HOSE 3/8 !

11 200207 1 HOSE,D16 L= 260 !

12 434506 L CLAMP,HOSE 13-20 !

13 300190 1 PIPE,D14 L= 55 !

14 300399 1 ELBCW,RUBBER !

15 4636103 1 SUPPORT,AIR FILTER 4.240-5, !

16 605108 L STUD,m 6X 11 !

17 609602 L WASHER,CORRUGATED D 6 !
18 635440 L NUT,M 6 ] N

19 636101 1 FILTER,AIR !

20 634102 1 HOSE,DAN L= 40 !

21 6345420 2 CLAMP _HOSE 60-80 !

]

]

1

)

]

]

{

t

}

i

I

]

e e e e > - - - - - - ——— A T G m . e = = mr e . Y " G E— e e o e G G 4% S e A e e Gn D G W M M R S RGeS e M S R SRR IR M MM TL ML MR Em S G MM S S Em S S Gm e EE e eeEEEEs——

! ! GROQUP DESCRIPTICN 51.N0 ! PAG. !
' INTAKE MANIFOLD tos10nne !

@~ e s o o - = - - = " - s A W = S G = - s e e - . = - S o S e G o T M G e T G e G G e GE G W m e S S G AN e MR e G S M e e S e S m e D A S G G M s en A e e e m e aan



000000




ITEM PART.N QTY D F S C R I P T I OCWMN ’ REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY’E SCRIPTICHMN REMAQ§
1 637304 1 STARTER,MOTCR 12V 2,3KW 1P
2 3N1616 7 SOLENQOID,STARTER MOTOR 4.24

Gam twm s tmm tem (e bem G e btmm Gmm Smm Yo Smm s sew fam S Smm dmm fmm S fmm Pems sms Sem fem Smm emw Sem cee o e

e e o e - - A A - - - e S S B e . . S MR A ST WP e M e G e T A W M e e S A s e e o e e e S 6 S Sse - ey o = v W R N G R I W Gu G S G ES G G G N Y S T M W W YW S G W e G b A S G G G e e

! E N G I NE TY P E ! I GROUP DESCRIPTINN 70.0N ! PAG.,

! 4,240 ! ! STARTFR MOTCR Vo7on0ne
e e e e ————————————— ! | e e e e e e o e o e o e o e [ 1
! D A E ! i I i




00|

730009




ITZ% PART.N RTY D E § C R I P T I n N . REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY’E SCRIPTION REMARKS :

- s . . G — - -y G e G Gt e S W W D e e St e W Gy fve Gmh m M o e Ghv G M D EA e M GES S G M G G W G KR G GAS GEN GE R GER G SN S GER G M M e AR EL G A S S T ME G e G R G G G - AN GG G GE EE e R SR S G e T M e e e

1 4507309 1T ALTERNATOR,12Y 55A BNSCH-4.

2 3022038 T SUPPOKRT,ALTERNATOR 4.240 < N39843

3 3NN40Y T BOLT,HEX M 8X 55 < N39843

L 302216 1 WASHER < 0393543

> 3N2324 1T PRACKET,ADJ.ALTERNATOR 4,24

5 302325 17 BOLT ‘
7 303335 1 FOLLOWER,ALTERNATOR

¥ 3N2324 1 DROLT

9 3N2327 1 SET,CARBON BRUSH ALTERNATOR

o tmm e dmm tmm fam s MM Sy dem tmr Ph S Sm e SEr Gem Gmm fmm Smm Smm S lew tmm Amm wm s b Smm fem s P

P ENGINTE TyYypPEe | ! GROUP DESCRIPTION r3.nn ! PAG.

! 4.240 ! ! ALTERNATOR ASSY.STD t73aeng
| e —m e —— e ! | e e ————— S I
' D " T — ‘ ' ! ,
P2/ /0N57 38 ! ! ! !




74.01

740109




ITEAd PART.N QTY D E S CRIPTTIO N‘ REMARKS ITEM PART.HM QTY‘E SCRIPTIOCN

1 300420 1 PAMEL,5 INSTRUMEMTS 12V CPL
2 841402 1 TRANSM,YAZ,TEMP,120C,M14,1P
5 300428 1 TRANSH,YAZ ,PRES, 6B,M10,1P
L 851405 1 WIRING,INTERMEDIATE ( 4 MTR
5 3NN394 T WIRING,ENGINE &4,.240-5_30N/T

Gem omm smw Sem tam dmm Tem sau Sem SEm bew S S skm e T Smm Jem fem S Sam e e fuw e b ces e Gim ram b b b

- - - —— o > - i T . . M S A W e S e v v e he D M St W N M MR G W AR AP SN M G G G R TR S S G W SR G SR M S G N G WD M Em Gn G G e S S N R D S 6% W W M M e e e G e e
- ——— v A G W s = - e - — - - - -

! e MG I ME T Y P E ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTICN

! L,240 ! U INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP

l b e e e —— ! e
! D ATE ! !

1 27/05/3% , '

- o om  —n  E GS Bt G N R e I MR M W D A A - S D MRS SN D Sve b GED GEP D W Gmp O G MR e W SN G A G M GMS (b G M G G S M T S ED G R R SN R I M P D R G W G G N T SR D R S R D Wt Gn D G W W G -
— - -  — ——— - e . e e - o




75.01

750109

= e

&=




1 3200420
2 850309
3 3n04e7
4 861101
5 84AN8N1
6 B6NAN3
7 3471014
s 3NN%67
9 850404
7 850572
1 850570
2 5513n5s

PANFL,5 INSTRUMEMTS 12V CrL
PLATE,PANEL 5 INSTRUMEMTS
GAUGFE,YAZ,PRFS,0= 65,12V,D
GAUGE,YAZ,HOUR,12V,1P,D 52
GAUGF,YAZ,VOLT, 8=16,D 52
GAUGF ,YAZ,TEMP ,4N=12N,72V,D
GAUGF,YAZ,TACH,500N,1P,D &5
BUTTCN,PUSH

SYITCH,B0SCH STARTER + GLOW
LIGHT ,WARNING CPL.12V GLOWP
LIGHT,WARNING CPL.12V BATTE
WIRING,PANEL

———

! DATE

' GRNOUP DESCRIPTINM 75.M
! INSTRUMEMT PANFEL LXP

! PAG. !
P rsnineg

AT OSSO T T en e S e T e em s G S S S M M M e S D s e e S W G S e e e W T e S T e T o = S A G e o G T an - - T S e s - R o e — s = e e = sy e = = . - ——— . o o e - - o




76.00

meain 4 4760009

cU e feE
K q

) '1,;.:,’3/‘\\":
" O7p 0¥ B

By
L




1
2 637303 17 PIN,SCLEMNOID

5 &3544N T NUT,M 64

4 24005 ¢ BOLT,SNCK M A&X 2N

> AN9AN2 2 WASHER,CORRUGATED D 4
b A37401 T CABLF,L=150 NEGATIVE

! DATE !

g&7190 T SOLEMDID,STNP 4,240 5.3N0/T 12V

PART.N QTY D E S CR I PT I CN REMARKS
! GROUP DESCRIPTION 76.00 ! PAG, !
! ELECTRIC STCP P 7e0NN9
'---------- —————————————————————— '——-—_-—-l



800009
©




= PART UN

14
16
17
18
i 9
20

2t

CrT704N
776650
639701
777110
777115
776340
493NN3
£39903
119147
119138
635920
409154
4N9153
119137
639604
579602
h&9724
119143
439921
830123
835020

-
—_s._x—-acy\?\f\,nu-—\r\)!\)’\)r\):)o!\)?h—x

SUPPORT ,DAMPERPLATE 4_240=5
DAMPERPLATE,4.24N=5,3N0
HOUSING,FLYWHEEL HBW25N 4,7
GEARROX,HBW250 -1, 85R
GEARROX,HBW25N =2,74R
GEARDBCX ,HBW150V =2, 13R
ROLT,SOCK M &X 25

BOLT,HEX M 8X 16

ROLT,SOCK M 6X 172

WASHER, SPRING D &

BCLT ,HFX M12X140

WASHER, SPRING D12

WASHFR ,PLAIN D12
WASHFR,CORRUGATED D1N
BOLT,HEX M10NX 55

EOLT,HFX M10X 70

STUD,M1NX 25

T ,M10

SUPPORT,TELECOMM 4.240 5.30
FORK

BRACKET,AND PLATES CPL.

RFMARKS
GROUP DESCRIPTION gn.,.nn ! PAG, !
FLYNIHEEL = HNUSING ! ROONOG )
________________________________ |




81.00

810009




e e e e e gL S S A% e e G e M T e S S S e em G S G G S S S R A SR G4 LS TR A G S S G S G e S S S S RS e S e e e G T e W . W G G AR G e e S SR G S A . S G v G = e Gm S G e S A W S e e a . — -

TR M ST M S wm M e L e G T S ST Mn e G Sm RS R GRS G M M A G A e e T W R W G e R G Y G S e S M A S e G G G e G G R T e M M e e e Y M G A W A G G S G GE e v G A R NS G G M A S e Em S e S e G D e e S = T A e A e S e .

24

et

777T0ED
498003
776670
H399N3
119138
A280N2
839604
579602
63592nN
L0914
409153
119137
InNnNi1s2
ELT60E
777420
777300
77720N0
777400
777320
77722N0
832075
119141

119138
830123
&§35020
899408
8399405
634420
785071

635462
604533
8994711
635508

N DB NI NI NN 00N N

20

-y L

N =N = NN @ = N = s

SUPPORT,DAMPERPLATE 4.240-5
EOLT ,80CK M 88X 25
DAMPERPLATE

BOLT,HEX M &X 16
WASHER,SPRING D 8
HOUSING,FLYWHFEL 5.300 VELV
BCLT ,HFX M10X 55

BOLT,HEX M10X 70

BOLT ,HEX M12X140
WASHER,SPRING D12
WASHFER,PLAIN D12
WASHFR,CORRUGATED D10

STUD ,M12X 25
WASHFR,CORRUGATED D12
GEARBOX,HBW34N -1,58R
GEARDBOX,HBW3I60 =2 ,13R
CEARROX,HBW3I&N =2 ,95R
GEARBNX,HBW3AMNA=-1,A5R
GEARBCX,HBW36NA=-2,22R
GEARBOX,HBW34NA=-3,05R
BRACKET ,REMOTF CONTROLE 4.1
BOLT,HEX M 8X 20

WASHER ,SPRING D 8

FCRK

ERACKET,AND PLATES CPL.
COCLER,QIL HBW36N

HOSE,OIL COOLER

CLAMP,HOSE 60=80
MIPPLE,REDUCING MM3/8"X1/2"
HOSE ,WATER INTAKE
CLAMP ,HQSE 32-44
SUPPORT,0IL COOLER
BOLT,HEX M10X 25

HBW3 AN

34
35
34
37
38
1y

119134
¢3462nN
3NNLT7?
3INN&73
391009
30N441

WASHER, SPRING D10
CLAMP ,IIOSE 6N=8D

HOSE,0IL 1.=520- CPL

HOSE,NIL L=560 CPL
NIPPLE,COUPLING MM3/&“X3/86G
NILCONLER,GEARRNX HEW3AN CP

24 71

31

D ATE

! GROUP DESCRIPTICM
! GEARBOX OILCOOLER

81.00

PAG.

e A v . - - e o G e - — G A G S M e S e M e M G MR W P W e ey Gy G St Geh G S A EE G RS SE s e S A G e e G G W R GUE M MR G S S AT G G i Sl G S G P W R M S e Mek G S . . S G e - M e o -




81.01

|

810109




ITEM PART.N QTY D E S CR I P T I QN NTEMARKS ITEM PART.N GTY D E S C R I P TI1CHN REMARKS

1 27322 L NUT M B

2 119139 4 WASHER,CORRUGATED D 8

3 632004 4 STUD,M 88X 65

4 L320N4 T COVER,OIL CONLER HRW25N
5 632002 GASKET,0IL CNnLER HBWZ25N
o}
/

1
57455N T HOCUSING,0IL COCLFR 4.240=5,
8¢23N03 2 PILLAR,HOSE 1"
¥ 892304 1 FLBOW,1"
Y 300199 1 GASKET,RING D14A (AL)
1

10 300214 PLUG,HEX M16X1.,5

! ENGINE TY P E ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTICN 31.00 ! PAG.

! 4,240 ! !' GEARBOX OILCOOLFR t81N1Ng
e e e m e e e - n ———— | . -'-—-———--———-------------—-------! ________ !
' B ATE ! ! !

T T P Tl 4m = € o o 2 55 o e o o o e 2 0 i i 0 . et e o = B T e S i W o s o v 0 " o W o 0 = == v = = = o o o ot S0 Bt s 40 o 2o oo o o




820009




ITEM PART.N GTY D F S CR IPTION REMARKS ITEM PART.M QTY D E S CR IPTIONN REMARKS
1 774340 1 GEARBOX,HBW151V-2,13R
2 776335 1 GEARBOX,HBW150v-2,99R
5 777110 1 GEARBOX,HBW250 =1, 88R
L 777115 1 GEARBOX,HBW25D =2, 74K
5 777200 1 GEARROX,HBW3AN =2, 95R
4 777300 1 GEARDOX,HBW360 =2 ,13R
7 777320 1 GEARBOX,HBW34NA=-2,22R
S 777220 1 GEARBOX,HEW34NA=3,05R
9 778020 1 GEARBOX,SAIL DRIVE=-2,4R

' ENGINE TYPE ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTICM 82.00 ' PAG.
! 4.240 ! ! REVERSING GEAR Log2neng
| e e e - ————— | Uy U U Uy Ry RN Sty Sy g S Sy O g S U U, l ________ ’
I D ATE ! ! | !

. e . G T . e G GG R N D W S D GE S R G A D S G AR T GE A =D e S G TR W MR S MW A Gu SR G SN ME e AP M M D SER EES G R GUY G D M S G e G G Ny M G SR A G GES W Gah e S GE P GEP AN S WP Y SES e SN e G A e N Y R M ST M G e e GM e M e e A



89.00

890009

@ !




1 634561
2 634560
3 30N923
4 635522
5 435521
6 30NNK3

: 4.240

CAP,EXPANSIONM TAMK
ANK,EXPANTION 4,180 4.240
CLAMP ,HOSE 11-13

HOSE,D & L= &nNn
SUPPORT,EXPANSIONTANK 4.240
SPRING,EXFANTIONTANK

Dt e T p——— ——_-————-—-—-—-—-—-—_———-——————--—--———-_————-—_—_——————_--———_-—-.— AR e Am e e e o = e . = - -

QTY W E S CRIPTIOCM REMARKS
GROUP DESCRIPTION go.nn ! PAG, !
' WMATER TANK ' g9nnng

- —— —— - aan ama ——--——_———_-———————.———_—-—-——-__—_-—___——-——_—_-—--_——--—--———-—-—---—---——-._—-———
S . - — - - - - — - - - - -—




90.00

900009




 —

T e e e e e e e e e e = - —— - —_— D e e . - —— Vv = - M S n SR S e S A e G TS S S e e - - - - - e == - - - —— -

1 £3900n 1 SET,GASKET CRAMKCASE 4.240
2 A39N11 1 SET,GASKET CYL.HEAD 4,240
5 609901 1 KIT,TOOLS

4 639302 T PUMP,0IL EXTRACTION

5 302323 1 HOSE,STEELBELTED D 6 L= 500

a¢--—_-——-_——_—-—_———_-——--_-_.—__—--—--_--——_-_——————-—_———-————_——-—————————-——————-——————————_--———-—— -— —

! ENGIWNE TY P E ! ! GROUP DESCRIPTION g0, NN ! PAG,
! 4,240 ! ! TooLs GASKET SET 'oannng

' D ATE !

T T T T P . o Tl o o o o ot &% o 4 o b T e e wn —- e Ge tas E e — e E- G - - - O e e o o o e o o = o e e e e S - = - " . - = . - . e -




91.00

-

910009




- - - - _—_—__-..._-._——_—-—-_——__.____--...—_-—_————_——_----————_--——— O T TE s T TR TR AL M as e o e s e 0 T e A e e . - aw S e a= . . -

1 639204
2 439205
53000853
4L 300701
5 639203
& 894520
7 649108
3 609116
9 119139
10 635916
11 635917
12 635913
13 409153
14 409154
15 607318
14 6N4549
17 27322

-

-
SV 00 = = L AN = NN OO N S R e

SUPPORT,ENG. 4.240=5_300/T
SUPPORT ,ENG. 4.240-5_300/T
SUPPORT ,MOUNT

MOUNT ,RUBBER 45 MEDIUM SHR
NMUT ,M16 LLCW

NUT,™164

WASHER ,PLAIN D16
STUD,M16X100
WASHER,CNORRUGATED D 8
BOLT,SOCK M 8X 35
BOLT,SOCK M 8X 4N

EOLT,HEX M12X15N0
WASHER,PLAIN D12

WASHER, SPRING D12

NUT ,M12

STub ,Mm 8X 25

NUT,™ 8

! GROUP DESCRIPTION 91.00
!' ENGINE MOUNT

PAG.

T o e e e e e e e e e Tt i = T e o e = G e e e e e o e R = - A 8 S e e 0 G - o o " o oo - - D G e - - - —— —— ———e = s T - =




9102




ITEM PART.MN QTY C E S CRIPTIODN . REMARKS ITEM PART.N QTY 'E SCRIPTIOMN REMARKS

o e T e o e e e e e e v o — - —————————— S T T e e e e e e e e - e e e et - — — . —— - — . - —— s - - -

1 635913 T SUPPAORT,ENG.(L) 4,240 !
2 635914 1 SUPPORT,ENG.(R) 4,240 !
35 119137 3 WASHER,CORRUGATED D 8 !
4 635915 1 BOLT,SCCK M RX 35 !
5 835917 2 BOLT,SOCK M 8X 40 !
4 A3591% 1T BOLT,HEX M12X150 !
{ 409153 1 WASHER,PLAIN D12 !
3 409154 T WASHER,SPRING D172 !
9 607318 1 MUT , M1?2 !
10 439103 2 MOUNT,RURBER 85 FREUDENBERG !
11 27322 3 NUT,M 8 !
12 609105 2 FLANGE !
13 119137 & WASHER,CORRUGATED D1N !
14 119143 g NUT,M1N !
[}
1
1
! .
!
]
]
1
1
|
1
)
1
1
]
]
|
i
1
' E N G I«N E TYPE ! ' GRQUP DFSCRIPTION 91.Nn2 ! PAG.
! 4,240 ! VUENGINE MOUNT S.D. ' g1n209 1!
| e m e —— - —. - —— . —— t |t et e e e e I ________ l
I b oA T E ! ! ! I
1 1

e s e . - e - S G S e T e T T S S T N S T Em - 0h




95.00

950009

142

13




ITEM PART.N QTY D F S CRIPT I ¢ N . REMARKS ITEM PART.M QTY PE SCRIPTICOCNAN REMARKS
1 622350 1 FILTFR,FUEL !
2 632153 T INJECTOR,CPL.4,24N=5_30N/T !
3 637120 1T GLOWPLUG,4.240-5.30n0 < 004957 !
& 612125 T 0-RING !
5 610955 1T GASKET,COVER CYL :HEAD 4,240 !
6 637398 1 V=-BELT,SPA 1N15 LA !
{ 614AT4 1 GASKCT,F?7B !
& 544310 T IMPELLER ,WATFR PUMP F 7B-¥N !
9 544329 1 SET,IMPELLER F7E=9 ITEM 7-8 !
19 301521 1 PAINT _ MNANNI BLUE 125cCC l
11 301354 1 CASE,SPARE PARTS !
12 301347 1 INSERT,CASE !
13 3N134% T INSERT,CASE BOTTOM !
14 302322 1 CASE,SPARE PARTS CPL.4.240N T 1t 13 !
{
1
1
I -
]
!
]
]
i
!
1
]
!
)
]
1
1
I
|
! ENGINTE T Y P E ! I GROUP DESCRIPTION 95.MN ! PAG, !
! 4,240 : ! ! SPARE PARTS KIT Ygsnneo
| e e e e ———— - —— ] ! ————————————————————— --------n--! [ . _.,‘!
! D ATE ! : ! !
L 25/05/88 ! ! ! !

_-—_-.———————————__—_—..—__—_—__—..___......._.._—__.—_.__.—__—_———————.—-———— - e s e e En A e . - . o - T A G e e G e G e Ve e -~ — . = - — e -




! ‘cRoup ! !
5 DESCRIPTION 5 NO. f -f DESCRIPTION
, CRANI CASE/CYLINDERS 01.00 | | ELECTRIC STOP
! OIL PAN- OIL PUMP '01.01 ! ! FLY-WHEEL HOUSING
. CYLINDER HEAD COVER 05.00 | | GEARBOX, OIL COOLER
! CYLINDER HEAD '09.00 ! ! REVERSING GEAR
; TIMING GEAR - CAMSHAFT 11.00 | | UATER TANK
! TIMING GEAR - CAMSHAFT 11,01 ! ! TOOLS - GASKET SET
; SPEED CONTROL [14.00 | | ENGINE MOUNT
| CRANKSHAFT PISTONS 115.00 ! ! ENGINE MOUNT V.DRIVE
*INJECTION & FUEL PUMP 21,00 | ' ENGINE MOUNT s.D.
! INJECTION LINES NOZZLES 122.00 ! ! SPARE PARTS KIT
| FUEL FILTER ASSY. 23,00 1 !
! 0IL FILTER ASSY. 31.00 | 1
| WATER PUMP 40.00 1!
! HEAT EXCHANGER EXH. MANIFOLD 146.00 1 1
© SEA WATER PUMP ASSY. 47.00 1!
| SEA WATER PUMP ©w7.01 1
' 0IL COOLER 49.00 | !
! INTAKE MANIFOLD 151.00 1 1
' STARTER MOTOR 70.00 1!
! ALTERNATOR ASSY. STD. 73.00 1 1
. INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP. 7e.01 |
! ! !
! ! !

INSTRUMENT PANEL LXP. 175.01




